

SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 30/2016

Subject SWXess Maintenance Release 6 (SMR6)

Category SWXess Trading Platform

Authorized by Rolf Broekhuizen, Head Business Engineering

Adrian Isler, Head Market Operations

Pages 2

Date 10.08.2016

Information



Content of this message:

- Publication of the updated «Participant Readiness» brochure for SMR6
- Rollout Plan for SMR6 in Production planned for 17 October 2016

In <u>SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 16/2016</u>, SIX Swiss Exchange announced the SWXess Maintenance Release 6 (SMR6) as part of its ongoing improvement efforts and gave Participants an initial overview of the changes this mandatory upgrade will involve.

This message provides Participants with detailed information on the business relevant changes in SMR6.

SMR6 - Participant Readiness

SWXess Maintenance Release 6 (SMR6) will mainly introduce the new non-displayed «SIX Swiss Exchange at Midpoint» (SwissAtMid) service for trading as well as enhancements in reporting and post-trade processing.

Please find detailed business relevant information concerning SMR6 in the updated <u>«SMR6 – Participant Readiness»</u> brochure published with this message. This version of the brochure contains information about functional changes and regulatory impacts of SMR6 as well as details concerning the migration, testing phase and rollout. In addition, the publication contains links to several other SMR6 relevant documents.

More information on the SWXess Maintenance Release 6 is available on the dedicated <u>SWXess Maintenance</u> <u>Release (SMR)</u> website as well as in the <u>Release Notes</u> on the <u>Member Section</u> of SIX Swiss Exchange.

Readiness Declaration

All Participants are kindly requested to complete and submit the <u>«Readiness Declaration for SMR6</u>» form by 5 October 2016 to confirm the readiness for the migration to SMR6 in Production environment.

SIX Swiss Exchange is happy to be able to add value for its Participants with the implementation of SMR6 and the associated innovations and improvements.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Phone: +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: <u>member.services@six-group.com</u>

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-swiss-exchange.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives